Variable rate Fixed rate Non-interest

bearing

Total

As at 31 December 2022

£000 £000 £000 £000

Assets:

Loans and advances to customers - 12,421 - 12,421

Cash and cash equivalents 530 - - 530

Liabilities:

530 12,421 - 12,951

Loan from parent undertaking - (3,520) - (3,520)

Other liabilities - - (204) (204)

 - (3,520) (204) (3,724)

Interest sensitivity gap 530 8,901 (204) 9,227

As at 31 December 2021

Assets:

Loans and advances to customers - 14,274 - 14,274

Cash and cash equivalents 706 - - 706

Liabilities:

706 14,274 - 14,980

Loan from parent undertaking - (6,088) - (6,088)

Other financial liabilities - - (87) (87)

 - (6,088) (87) (6,175)

Interest sensitivity gap 706 8,186 (87) 8,805

All variable rate financial assets and liabilities re-price in a period of less than three months. All fixed rate financial

assets re-price in five years or more. The non-interest bearing financial assets and liabilities relate to short-term

debtors and creditors which do not have a defined interest rate.

(h)(iii) Sensitivity analysis – market risk

 +100 basis

points

-25 basis

points

£000 £000

Impact on profit after tax as at 31 December 2022 5 (1)

+100 basis

points

-20 basis

points

Impact on profit after tax as at 31 December 2021 7 (2)

Limitations

The sensitivity analysis represents the pre-tax impact on profits at the reporting date that the specified changes in

assumptions would have if they had persisted throughout the year. The sensitivity will vary with time, both due to

changes in market conditions and the changes in the actual statement of financial position mix, this mix being actively

managed. This sensitivity analysis is non-linear and larger or smaller impacts should not be derived from these

results.

The Company considers this to be representative of risk exposure during the reporting period. However these